standard changes (refer table below)

• Deferred Acquisition Costs (DAC) removal reduces equity, but
no impact on capital as currently treated as an inadmissible
asset

• Provision for product bonus entitlements removal improves
equity and capital positions, with product bonuses expensed
as incurred from 1 July 2023

• The DCL equity reserve of $177.7m will be excluded from
eligible capital given this reflects a customer commitment

• Residual Deferred Tax Assets (DTA) of $54.7m5 excluded from
Eligible Capital inline with requirements of the new standard

• Insurance Liability Regulatory Adjustments relate to a
required APRA adjustment to value the insurance liabilities
at a 75% level of sufficiency (Medibank’s capital framework
previously took a more conservative approach)

Net Assets & Eligible Capital Reconciliation3

AASB 1023 AASB 17 changes APRA standard required
adjustments

($m) 30 Jun
2022 Movement 30 Jun

2023

Deferred
acquisition

costs4

Provision for
product bonus
entitlements

Equity reserve2

Deferred tax
assets5

Insurance liability
regulatory

adjustments

Proforma
1 Jul 2023

Variance
to AASB

1023
Deferred claims

liability (DCL)
Unearned premium

liability (UPL)

Total Equity 1,945.6 138.8 2,084.4 (55.4) 9.2 177.7 27.9 - - 2,243.8 159.4

Intangibles and other adjustments (425.7) 18.0 (407.7) 55.4 3.9 - 12.0 (54.7) 88.7 (302.4) 105.3

Dividend accrued (201.0) (27.6) (228.6) - - - - - - (228.6) -

COVID-19 Equity Reserve - - - - - (177.7) - - - (177.7) (177.7)

Eligible Capital 1,318.9 129.2 1,448.1 - 13.1 - 39.9 (54.7) 88.7 1,535.1 87.0

28
(1) Refer to Note 20(b) of the Medibank consolidated financial statements for the year ending 30 June 2023. (2) The unaudited estimate for transition of balances at 30 June 2023 are the DCL of $177.7m and UPL (two month premium deferral in
February of $27.9m). (3) The figures provided in the table are unaudited and on a Proforma basis. (4) Represents the DAC balance of $79.1m at 30 June 2023 less associated deferred tax balance of $23.7m. (5) This includes an amount of $37.5m
DTA which will unwind in FY24 relating to $125m cashback to be paid by October 2023.

No impact on underlying business or dividend approach under new standards